SHT-XY-08-AWM
SHT-XY-12-AWM
SHT-XY-12-AWM-PL
SHT-XY-20-EWM-PL93)
SHT-XY-08-AWM
SHT-XY-12-AWM
SHT-XY-12-AWM-PL
SHT-XY-20-EWM-PL93)

si
on
Order key
Order example
C
om
p
ac
t
D
ou
b
le
 li
ne
ar
un
it
D
im
en
si
on
Options:
BB Ball bearings
Select versions and accessories online
Select versions and accessories online
SLW-ES-1040
SLW-ES-2080
SLW-ES-1040
SLW-ES-2080
SLW-ESJ-1040
SLW-ESX-1040
SLW-ESA180-1040
SLW-ESJ-2080
SLW-ESA180-2080
1392 1393
My sketches
drylin®
SLW
linear
modules
Online tools and more information  www.igus.eu/drylinSLW �
Part No. A AI H E1 E2 E3 l hw f lt Ib tk ts tg
–0.3 –0.3 ±0.15 ±0.15 ±0.15
74 100 29 60 60 87 144 24 1.5 22 11 11 6.8 M8
134 150 46 116 116 132 206 44 1.5 28 14 15 8.6 M10
Part No. kt s sk sg kq d T l2 d2 ha
±0.1 Standard
6.4 6.6 9.5 M6 4.4 10 Tr10x2 17 Tr10x292) 14.5
8.6 9.0 14 M8 5.5 20 Tr18x4 26 12h9 23.0
Part No. Shafts Ø Max.
stroke length
Weight Additional
(per 100mm)
Max. stat. load
capacity
[mm] [mm] [kg] [kg] axial [N] radial [N]
10 750 1.4 0.2 700 2,800
10 750 1.4 0.2 700 2,800
10 750 1.4 0.2 700 2,800
20 1,000 5.7 0.64 1,600 6,400
20 1,000 5.7 0.64 1,600 6,400
Dimensions [mm]
92) Lead screw end unmachined